(New, 6-00) CMB No. 0081-0011 (mp. 494) AUG 1 3 2002	8-16-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
	02192138 V rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): KLAUS-DETLEF KASSAU 8 13.02	O Name and address of the control of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (2 Yes XNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment • Merger	Street Address: Adalperostrasse 82/11
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	City: 85737 Ismaning, GERMANY
Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes XXNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/139.592 Additional number	8. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PERRY TEITELBAUM, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_ XX Enclosed
GOODMAN & TEITELBAUM	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 26 COURT STREET SUITE 1400	8. Deposit account number:
City: BROOKLYN State: NY ZIP: 1124:	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
PERRY TEITELBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature August 9, 2002 Stignature August 9, 2002 Date
Meil documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	with required coversheet information to: a & Trademerics, Sox Assignments PATENT agton, D.C. 20231

L. OTOTOOTTANIL. U004

Attorney Docket No. M 5417 US

U.S. Patent Serial No. 10/139,592

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor:

KLAUS-DETLEF KASSAU

of Kirschweg 16

37191 Hardegsen, GERMANY

have invented a new and useful:

SUPPORTING-ARCH CONSTRUCTION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A SUPPORTING ARCH

for which application papers for U. S. Letters Patent thereon are about to be made; and

WHEREAS, REFRATECHNIK HOLDING GmbH (by a Conversion on August 21, 2001 causing a change of judicial nature thereof) being formerly known as REFRATECHNIK HOLDING GmbH & CO. KG, a German corporation, hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having its office at Adalperostrasse 82/11, 85737 Ismaning, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and the territories thereof, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the 24th day of May , 2002 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal

PATENT REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0865 representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Ismaning, Germany

City and Country

this 24th day of May , 2002.

KLAUS-DEALEF KASSAU

(NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED)